# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Crawford	06/08/2007
Hussam Eid	05/08/2007
Fintan Fairmichael	05/14/2007
Bill Looby	05/15/2007
Kevin Tadgh O'Riordan	05/14/2007
Michael Roche	05/11/2007
Stephen Joseph Tapley	05/11/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	treet Address: New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11760663

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978) 264 - 9119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 630-1131

Email: ddagg@smmalaw.com

Correspondent Name: McGuinness & Manaras LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Nagog Park Drive

Address Line 4: Acton, MASSACHUSETTS 01720-3451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GB9-2006-0039US1

**PATENT** 

500292803 **REEL: 019404 FRAME: 0637** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Dagg Reg. No. 37,809
Total Attachments: 8	
source=260-117-assignment#page1.tif	
source=260-117-assignment#page2.tif	
source=260-117-assignment#page3.tif	
source=260-117-assignment#page4.tif	
source=260-117-assignment#page5.tif	
source=260-117-assignment#page6.tif	
source=260-117-assignment#page7.tif	
source=260-117-assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019404 FRAME: 0638

PATENT

DOCKET NUMBER: <u>260-117</u> GB9-2006-0039US1

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we:

(1) Michael Crawford of 1 Newry Road, Warrenpoint, NEWRY, County Down,

Northern Ireland, BT34 3LA

(2) Hussam Eid of Petra Building, Apt 7, Issa Hamdan Al-Abdulat Street

Hay Al-Rasheed, Jubeiha

Amman 11196

Jordan

(3) Fintan Fairmichael of 16 Ravensdene Park, Belfast

Northern Ireland, BT6 0DA

(4) Bill Looby Of 35 Prospect View, Prospect Manor, Rathfarnam,

Dublin 16 Ireland

(5) Kevin Tadgh O'Riordan of 159 Silversprings Lawn, Tivoli

Cork, Ireland

(6) Michael Roche of 188 Harolds Cross Road, Dublin 6W, Ireland

(7) Stephen Joseph Tapley of 36 Beech Park, Lucan

Co. Dublin Ireland

have invented certain improvements in

#### AN APPARATUS FOR TEMPORALLY ASSOCIATING A USER WITH A LOCATION

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

11) JUNE 8 2007	(2) MAY 8 2007
(3) MAY 14 2007	(4) MAY 15 2007;
(6) MAY 14 2007	(6) MAY 11 2007; and
(7) MAY 11 2007	/

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT DOCKET NUMBER: <u>260-117</u> <u>G89-2006-0039US1</u>

## Signed and sealed:

	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
<del>(1)</del>	Dyblin, leeland	Jege 8th , 2007	Michael Crywfo,
(2)		mmmaa	***************************************
(3)	MICHAEL CO		
(4)			
(5)			
(6)			
(7)			

## Same transfered

		<u>gair</u>	<u>SERNATURE</u>
. 4 ;			
:2)	Amman	<u> </u>	
(3)			
14;			
(5)			
185 185			
(7)			

Party Date.

DOCKET NUMBER: 260-117 GB9-2006-0039US1

Sign	ed and sealed:		
	LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
(1)			
(2)		<del></del>	
(3)	DuBLIN	14 May 2007	Firtur Funday
(4)			
(5)	<u> </u>	****	
(6)			

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019404 FRAME: 0642

PATENT DOCKET NUMBER: <u>260-117</u> <u>GB9-2006-0039US1</u>

	<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
<b>(1)</b>	ATTENDED TO THE PROPERTY OF TH		
{2}			
(3)			
(4)	Dublin	<u>05-15-20</u> 67	Bill looky
(5)		an angent and a special state of the special state	
(6)	A1111111111111111111111111111111111111	16 0 d <del>1444444</del>	
173			

	1 OCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)		<del></del>	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(2)	y vary or cannon the same		14.1.4
(3)	100 100 000		
(4)			Market Market Supposed to the party of the p
(5)	MULHUDGART IRELAND	5/14/2207	Kein J'Riorday
(6)		DAMAGES 254	
(7)			

Signed and sealed:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019404 FRAME: 0644

PATENT DOCKET NUMBER: 260-117 GB9-2006-0039US1

	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)		***************************************	
(2)		THE STREET PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
(3)			
(*)			
(5)			
(6)	<u> Dugen</u>	May 11,2007	Milad Rock
/ <b>'2</b> '\			

Signed and sealed:

DOCKET NUMBER: 260-117

GB9-2006-0039US1

*			
	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)			
(2)		*****	
(3)			
(4)			
(5)			
(6)			
(7)	Dablis	11th May 2007	Stypes Taplex

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 019404 FRAME: 0646** 

**RECORDED: 06/08/2007** 

Signed and sealed: